NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
Count y

Tot al

Bel knap

Carroll

Cheshire

Coos

Grafton

Hi | | sbor ough

Mer ri mack

Rocki ngham

Strafford

Sul livan

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

REG ON PARTY

GENDER Hills- In-
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
15 11 4 0 15 0 0 4 11
C% 4 6 2 0 15 0 0 2 6
10 8 2 10 0 0 0 7 3
C% 3 4 1 12 0 0 0 4 2
25 12 13 25 0 0 0 6 19
C% 6 6 7 30 0 0 0 3 10
12 5 7 12 0 0 0 5 7
C% 3 3 4 14 0 0 0 3 4
23 16 7 23 0 0 0 10 13
C% 6 8 4 27 0 0 0 5 7
128 81 47 0 0 128 0 62 66
C% 32 41 24 0 0 100 0 31 33
44 13 31 0 44 0 0 15 29
C% 11 7 16 0 44 0 0 8 15
88 38 50 0 0 0 88 53 35
C% 22 19 25 0 0 0 100 27 18
41 11 30 0 41 0 0 29 12
C% 10 6 15 0 41 0 0 15 6
14 5 9 14 0 0 0 9 5
C% 4 3 5 17 0 0 0 5 3

BANNER

2003/10/19

18-34

101
100

w

29
29

11
11

26

13
13

P

26
31

13
15

16

(2]

VETERAN

I'N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

149 244

100 100

7 8

5 3

1 9

1 4

10 15

7 6

4 8

3 3

7 16

5 7

54 72

36 30

17 27

11 11

29 54

19 22

14 27

9 11

6 8

4 3

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314
100 100
3 12

4 4

2 7

3 2

0 24

0 8

5 7

7 2

0 22

0 7

25 99
34 32

5 39

7 12

23 60
32 19

8 33

11 11

2 11

3 4

PAGE 1



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19

Thank you.
S2. Are you presently registered as a Denocrat, Republican, Independent/Unenrolled, or OQther?

BANNER 1 =
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I'N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
------------- West/ Cen- boro- Rock- DenmD-  depend --------mem el i e

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham crat - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Denocr at 200 87 113 37 48 62 53 200 0 22 46 52 34 38 65 130 42 149
C% 50 44 57 44 48 48 60 100 0 37 58 51 40 58 44 53 58 47
I ndependent / Lhenrol | ed 200 113 87 47 52 66 35 0 200 37 34 49 50 27 84 114 31 165
C% 50 57 44 56 52 52 40 0 100 63 43 49 60 42 56 47 42 53

PAGE 2

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
S3. At this point how likely are you to vote in the Denocratic Primary for President on January 27th?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I'N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 296 149 147 59 69 98 70 161 135 40 54 77 69 47 101 188 61 223
C% 74 75 74 70 69 77 80 81 68 68 68 76 82 72 68 77 84 71
Sonmewhat Li kely 104 51 53 25 31 30 18 39 65 19 26 24 15 18 48 56 12 91
C% 26 26 27 30 31 23 20 20 33 32 33 24 18 28 32 23 16 29

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 3



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
41, Cender

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I'N HOUSEHOLD HQUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -------------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mal e 200 200 0 46 35 81 38 87 113 31 38 54 41 31 83 115 36 159
C% 50 100 0 55 35 63 43 44 57 53 48 53 49 48 56 47 49 51
Femal e 200 0 200 38 65 47 50 113 87 28 42 47 43 34 66 129 37 155
C% 50 0 100 45 65 37 57 57 44 47 53 47 51 52 44 53 51 49

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 4



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
QL. What is your

Tot al
General |y Favorabl e

General |y Unfavorable
Never

Heard O

Heard of / Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

opi ni on of George Bush?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Femal e North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
111 63 48 26 28 38 19 42 69 22

C% 28 32 24 31 28 30 22 21 35 37
258 127 131 53 66 74 65 144 114 35

C% 65 64 66 63 66 58 74 72 57 59
2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0

C% 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
29 10 19 5 6 14 4 12 17 2

C% 7 5 10 6 6 11 5 6 9 3

2003/10/19

80
100

32
40

41
51

101
100

17
17

76
75

N

84
100

22
26

54
64

14
22

a7
72

o

(2]

VETERAN
I'N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
40 69
27 28
91 162
61 66
2 0
1 0
16 13
11 5

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
73 314
100 100
19 87
26 28
48 203
66 65
0 2
0 1
6 22
8 7
PAGE 5



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
Q@. \What is your

Tot al
General |y Favorabl e

General |y Unfavorable
Never

Heard OF

Heard of/ Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

opi ni on of Ted Kennedy?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34

400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
201 92 109 35 40 70 56 119 82 26

C% 50 46 55 42 40 55 64 60 41 44
113 69 44 25 32 37 19 41 72 17

C% 28 35 22 30 32 29 22 21 36 29
13 10 3 5 3 5 0 8 5 4

C% 3 5 2 6 3 4 0 4 3 7
73 29 44 19 25 16 13 32 41 12

C% 18 15 22 23 25 13 15 16 21 20

2003/ 10/ 19

80
100

36
45

21
26

101
100

57
56

23
23

19
19

84
100

37
44

35
42

VETERAN UNI ON

I N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD

65+ Yes No Yes No
65 149 244 73 314
100 100 100 100 100
37 75 122 43 148
57 50 50 59 47
16 52 60 13 99
25 35 25 18 32
0 2 11 2 11
0 1 5 3 4
12 20 51 15 56
18 13 21 21 18
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

@. VWhat is your opinion of Carol

Tot al

General |y Favorabl e

General |y Unfavorable

Never Heard O

Heard of / Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

Mosel ey - Br aun?

REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Femal e North tral i ngham cr at - ent
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
82 50 32 14 19 26 23 49 33
C% 21 25 16 17 19 20 26 25 17
70 50 20 12 16 24 18 37 33
C% 18 25 10 14 16 19 20 19 17
126 52 74 34 30 41 21 58 68
C% 32 26 37 40 30 32 24 29 34
122 48 74 24 35 37 26 56 66
C% 31 24 37 29 35 29 30 28 33

BANNER 1

10
17

28
47

12
20

2003/10/19

17
21

18
23

20
25

25
31

18
18

22
22

37
37

18-34

10
15

28
43

18
28

VETERAN
I' N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
30 50
20 20
22 45
15 18
53 73
36 30
44 76
30 31

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
73 314
100 100
21 59
29 19
11 54
15 17
16 106
22 34
25 95
34 30
PAGE 7



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
Q4. VWhat is your opinion of Dick Gephardt?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend ----------omoo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorabl e 196 106 90 35 53 65 43 105 91 25 34 45 54 33 81 112 49 138
C% 49 53 45 42 53 51 49 53 46 42 43 45 64 51 54 46 67 44
General ly Unfavorable 70 38 32 14 12 25 19 29 41 14 13 18 14 9 24 44 13 55
C% 18 19 16 17 12 20 22 15 21 24 16 18 17 14 16 18 18 18
Never Heard O 50 21 29 11 12 16 11 33 17 10 9 13 4 12 16 34 1 49
C% 13 11 15 13 12 13 13 17 9 17 11 13 5 18 11 14 1 16
Heard of / Undeci ded 84 35 49 24 23 22 15 33 51 10 24 25 12 11 28 54 10 72
C% 21 18 25 29 23 17 17 17 26 17 30 25 14 17 19 22 14 23

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 8



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

Q5. Wat is your opinion of John Kerry?
REG ON PARTY

GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Femal e North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General | y Favorable 263 132 131 56 73 76 58 145 118
C% 66 66 66 67 73 59 66 73 59
General |y Unfavorable 69 41 28 14 15 27 13 26 43
C% 17 21 14 17 15 21 15 13 22
Never Heard Of 26 13 13 5 3 10 8 14 12
C% 7 7 7 6 3 8 9 7 6
Heard of / Undeci ded 42 14 28 9 9 15 9 15 27
C% 11 7 14 11 9 12 10 8 14

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

BANNER 1

18-34

59
100

34
58

12
20

2003/10/19

80
100

50
63

18
23

101
100

73
72

12
12

[<2]

10
10

84
100

58
69

16
19

VETERAN

I'N HOUSEHOLD
65+ Yes No

65 149 244
100 100 100
39 91 165
60 61 68
15 31 38
23 21 16
4 10 16
6 7 7
7 17 25
11 11 10

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
73 314
100 100
52 200
71 64
14 55
19 18
2 22
3 7
5 37
7 12

PAGE 9



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

Q. What is your opinion of Al Sharpton?
BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General ly Favorable 57 36 21 9 16 20 12 35 22 6
C% 14 18 11 11 16 16 14 18 11 10
General ly Unfavorabl e 191 102 89 33 47 68 43 87 104 27
C% 48 51 45 39 47 53 49 44 52 46
Never Heard Of 60 28 32 19 13 18 10 30 30 13
C% 15 14 16 23 13 14 11 15 15 22
Heard of / Undeci ded 92 34 58 23 24 22 23 48 44 13
C% 23 17 29 27 24 17 26 24 22 22

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

2003/ 10/ 19

14
18

42
53

16
20

51
50

11
11

24

37
44

16
19

23

32
49

12
18

13
20

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
19 36
13 15
72 117
48 48
24 36
16 15
34 55
23 23

UNI ON

HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314

100 100

13 40

18 13

39 148

53 47

3 55

4 18

18 71

25 23
PAGE 10



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
Q7. Wat is your

Tot al

General |y Favorabl e

General |y Unfavorable

Never Heard O

Heard of / Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

opi ni on of Joe Lieberman?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham crat - ent 18-34
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
181 91 90 32 38 64 47 103 78 21
C% 45 46 45 38 38 50 53 52 39 36
132 72 60 29 37 37 29 52 80 24
C% 33 36 30 35 37 29 33 26 40 41
21 13 8 2 2 11 6 12 9 5
C% 5 7 4 2 2 9 7 6 5 8
66 24 42 21 23 16 6 33 33 9
C% 17 12 21 25 23 13 7 17 17 15

2003/10/19

80
100

35
44

30
38

41
49

31
37

29
45

18
28

13
20

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
66 110
44 45
47 85
32 35
8 13
5 5
28 36
19 15

UNI ON

HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314

100 100

33 137

45 44

30 102

41 32

3 18

4 6

7 57

10 18
PAGE 11



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
@B. What is your

Tot al
General ly Favorable

General |y Unfavorable
Never

Heard OF

Heard of/ Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

opi ni on of John Edwards?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
144 78 66 31 38 42 33 76 68 17
C% 36 39 33 37 38 33 38 38 34 29
69 40 29 13 12 31 13 27 42 10
C% 17 20 15 15 12 24 15 14 21 17
68 30 38 17 21 19 11 40 28 14
C% 17 15 19 20 21 15 13 20 14 24
119 52 67 23 29 36 31 57 62 18
C% 30 26 34 27 29 28 35 29 31 31

2003/ 10/ 19

24
30

17
21

11
14

28
35

19
19

17
17

27

11
13

26
31

15
23

13
20

14

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
56 85
38 35
27 42
18 17
25 43
17 18
41 74
28 30

UN ON

HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314

100 100

25 112

34 36

18 51

25 16

5 63

7 20

25 88

34 28
PAGE 12



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

. What is your opinion of Jeanne Shaheen?
BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Femal e North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34

Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

General | y Favorabl e 193 91 102 36 52 69 36 109 84 26
C% 48 46 51 43 52 54 41 55 42 44

General Iy Unfavorabl e 95 52 43 19 24 26 26 37 58 17
C% 24 26 22 23 24 20 30 19 29 29

Never Heard O 42 27 15 11 10 15 6 21 21 5
C% 11 14 8 13 10 12 7 11 11 8

Hear d of / Undeci ded 70 30 40 18 14 18 20 33 37 11
C% 18 15 20 21 14 14 23 17 19 19

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

2003/10/19

80
100

45
56

17
21

101
100

61
60

17
17

©

14

84
100

38
45

25
30

[<2]

15
18

19
29

17
26

15
23

14

VETERAN

I N HOUSEHOLD

Yes No
149 244
100 100
64 129
43 53
34 59
23 24
18 24
12 10
33 32
22 13

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
73 314
100 100
42 146
58 46
19 73
26 23
4 38
5 12
8 57
11 18
PAGE 13



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

QL0. What is your opinion of Howard Dean?
BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorabl e 240 119 121 52 62 74 52 133 107 37
C% 60 60 61 62 62 58 59 67 54 63
General |y Unfavorable 64 39 25 16 6 26 16 19 45 10
C% 16 20 13 19 6 20 18 10 23 17
Never Heard O 32 18 14 2 11 11 8 20 12 8
C% 8 9 7 2 11 9 9 10 6 14
Heard of/ Undeci ded 64 24 40 14 21 17 12 28 36 4
C% 16 12 20 17 21 13 14 14 18 7

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

2003/ 10/ 19

39
49

17
21

20
20

11
13

VETERAN UNI ON

I N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD

65+ Yes No Yes No
65 149 244 73 314
100 100 100 100 100
38 87 149 44 189
58 58 61 60 60
12 29 35 13 50
18 19 14 18 16
8 12 20 6 26
12 8 8 8 8
7 21 40 10 49
11 14 16 14 16

PAGE 14



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
Ql1. What is your opinion of Wesley Clark?

REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Femal e North tral i ngham crat - ent

Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

General |y Favorabl e 146 89 57 26 32 53 35 83 63
C% 37 45 29 31 32 41 40 42 32

General |y Unfavorable 73 38 35 13 23 21 16 32 41
C% 18 19 18 15 23 16 18 16 21

Never Heard O 47 22 25 17 10 13 7 22 25
C% 12 11 13 20 10 10 8 11 13

Heard of / Undeci ded 134 51 83 28 35 41 30 63 71
C% 34 26 42 33 35 32 34 32 36

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

BANNER 1

59
100

19
32

15
25

18
31

2003/10/19

80
100

36
45

16
20

27
34

101
100

37
37

18
18

84
100

30
36

16
19

13
15

25
30

18-34

65
100

19
29

16
25

12
18

18
28

VETERAN
IN HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
52 89
35 36
30 43
20 18
13 34
9 14
54 78
36 32

UNI ON

HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314

100 100

32 107

44 34

16 57

22 18

3 44

4 14

22 106

30 34
PAGE 15



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
Ql2. What

Tot al

General |y Favorabl e
General Iy Unfavorable
Heard OF

Never

Heard of/ Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

i's your opinion of Dennis Kucinich?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34

400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
88 49 39 16 25 24 23 47 41 7

C% 22 25 20 19 25 19 26 24 21 12
89 57 32 19 14 34 22 46 43 11

C% 22 29 16 23 14 27 25 23 22 19
128 56 72 30 28 42 28 61 67 30

C% 32 28 36 36 28 33 32 31 34 51
95 38 57 19 33 28 15 46 49 11

C% 24 19 29 23 33 22 17 23 25 19

2003/ 10/ 19

80
100

21
26

17
21

19
24

23
29

101
100

27
27

18
18

25
25

31
31

84
100

18
21

13
15

35
42

18

27
42

17
26

12
18

VETERAN
I' N HOUSI

37
25

40
27

44
30

EHOLD

244
100

58
24

49
20

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
73 314
100 100
17 66
23 21
17 67
23 21
16 110
22 35
23 71
32 23
PAGE 16



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

Q13. If the Denmocratic Prinmary Election for

Tot al

Wesl ey Clark

Howard Dean

John Edwards

Di ck Gephardt

John Kerry

Denni s Kucini ch

Joe Lieberman

Carol Mosel ey- Braun

O her

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

President were held today,

Tot al
400
C% 100
43
C% 11
99
C% 25
15
C% 4
27
C% 7
76
C% 19
5
C% 1
32
C% 8
2
C% 1
1
C% 0
93
C% 23
7
C% 2

GENDER
Mal e Femal e
200 200
100 100
25 18
13 9
52 47
26 24
8 7
4 4
15 12
8 6
34 42
17 21
2 3
1 2
24 8
12 4
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 1
39 54
20 27
1 6
1 3

West /
North

~N o

20
24

[«2]

10

12
14

(9]

oo

24
29

N

REG ON

Hills-
Cen- boro-
tral ugh

100 128
100 100
6 21
6 16
27 31
27 24
3 5
3 4
7 5
7 4
21 21
21 16
1 2
1 2
7 19
7 15
2 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
21 24
21 19
5 0
5 0

toward whom woul d you | ean?

2003/10/19

Denp- depend -------------oomo oo

BANNER
PARTY
In-
Rock-
i ngham cr at - ent 18-34

88 200 200 59
100 100 100 100
10 24 19 12
11 12 10 20
21 56 43 11
24 28 22 19
1 7 8 5

1 4 4 8

5 11 16 1

6 6 8 2
22 37 39 11
25 19 20 19
2 4 1 0

2 2 1 0

2 14 18 2

2 7 9 3

0 0 2 0

0 0 1 0

1 0 1 0

1 0 1 0
24 41 52 15
27 21 26 25
0 6 1 2

0 3 1 3

80
100

12
15

16
20

=

17
21

101
100

29
29

21
21

w

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
18 23
12 9
35 62
23 25
5 10
3 4
9 15
6 6
32 44
21 18
2 3
1 1
18 14
12 6
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 0
28 65
19 27
2 5
1 2

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314
100 100
11 30
15 10
12 85
16 27

0 15

0 5

3 21

4 7

16 59
22 19

3 2

4 1

11 19
15 6

0 2

0 1

0 1

0 0

15 75
21 24

2 5

3 2

PAGE 17



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

Ql4. Do you think the Bush Administration deliberately misled the public about

Tot al

Yes

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

REG ON PARTY

GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
257 125 132 51 62 73 71 143 114
C% 64 63 66 61 62 57 81 72 57
115 64 51 26 27 48 14 43 72
C% 29 32 26 31 27 38 16 22 36
26 10 16 7 11 5 3 14 12
C% 7 5 8 8 11 4 3 7 6
2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1

how big of a threat

BANNER 1

59
100

31
53

26
44

o

2003/10/19

Iraq was before the war began?
VETERAN UNI ON

AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+  Yes No Yes No
80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
47 76 55 43 99 153 50 199
59 75 65 66 66 63 68 63
30 16 27 14 43 72 21 93
38 16 32 22 29 30 29 30
3 7 2 8 7 17 2 20
4 7 2 12 5 7 3 6
0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
Q15. Do you think your life or the life of someone in your famly is in danger due to terrorisn®

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I'N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 144 75 69 25 32 60 27 79 65 17 34 43 26 24 52 92 31 111
C% 36 38 35 30 32 47 31 40 33 29 43 43 31 37 35 38 42 35
No 222 111 111 46 61 57 58 110 112 37 44 47 44 39 82 133 36 176
C% 56 56 56 55 61 45 66 55 56 63 55 47 52 60 55 55 49 56
Undeci ded 34 14 20 13 7 11 3 11 23 5 2 11 14 2 15 19 6 27
C% 9 7 10 15 7 9 3 6 12 8 3 11 17 3 10 8 8 9

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 19



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
Q6. Does the fact that Howard Dean has no foreign policy experience disqualify himfrombeing the next President?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 72 40 32 12 21 21 18 33 39 7 14 22 11 16 34 36 16 53
C% 18 20 16 14 21 16 20 17 20 12 18 22 13 25 23 15 22 17
No 284 142 142 66 67 95 56 146 138 45 55 72 65 40 100 181 50 226
C% 71 71 71 79 67 74 64 73 69 76 69 71 77 62 67 74 68 72
Undeci ded 44 18 26 6 12 12 14 21 23 7 11 7 8 9 15 27 7 35
C% 11 9 13 7 12 9 16 11 12 12 14 7 10 14 10 11 10 11
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
Ql7. Do you consider Wesley Clark a legitinmate Denobcratic candi date?

BANNER 1
REGI ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I'N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Femal e North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 169 94 75 29 37 59 44 89 80 26 41 44 32 23 65 101 29 135
C% 42 47 38 35 37 46 50 45 40 44 51 44 38 35 44 41 40 43
No 120 65 55 26 35 40 19 61 59 13 23 27 32 23 46 72 26 92
C% 30 33 28 31 35 31 22 31 30 22 29 27 38 35 31 30 36 29
Undeci ded 109 41 68 29 26 29 25 50 59 18 16 30 20 19 38 69 18 85
C% 27 21 34 35 26 23 28 25 30 31 20 30 24 29 26 28 25 27
Ref used 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
Q18. Do you support or oppose President Bush's request for $87 billion dollars to help re-build Irag and Afghani stan?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 109 66 43 19 23 46 21 54 55 21 29 20 21 16 31 78 14 94
C% 27 33 22 23 23 36 24 27 28 36 36 20 25 25 21 32 19 30
Oppose 234 107 127 55 61 60 58 114 120 28 46 59 53 43 99 130 45 181
C% 59 54 64 65 61 47 66 57 60 47 58 58 63 66 66 53 62 58
Undeci ded 56 27 29 10 15 22 9 31 25 10 5 21 10 6 19 35 14 38
C% 14 14 15 12 15 17 10 16 13 17 6 21 12 9 13 14 19 12
Ref used 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

Q19. Where do you think the US ranks in terns of the inconme tax rate on individuals conpared to other

Tot al

Lowest in the world

Wthin the lowest third

Sonewhere in the mddle

W thin the highest
third
Hi ghest in the world

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

industrialized countries?

2003/ 10/ 19

BANNER 1

GENDER Hills- In- AGE

————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend ----------------------ooooooo--
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
32 21 11 7 6 7 12 15 17 3 6

C% 8 11 6 8 6 5 14 8 9 5 8
46 29 17 7 4 25 10 20 26 3 14

C% 12 15 9 8 4 20 11 10 13 5 18
140 65 75 24 46 42 28 74 66 28 32

C% 35 33 38 29 46 33 32 37 33 47 40
61 29 32 11 11 26 13 29 32 9 12

C% 15 15 16 13 11 20 15 15 16 15 15
53 29 24 14 15 12 12 28 25 3 9

C% 13 15 12 17 15 9 14 14 13 5 11
65 26 39 19 17 16 13 33 32 11 7

C% 16 13 20 23 17 13 15 17 16 19 9
3 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 0

C% 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 0

28
28

19
19

18
18

18
18

11
13

11
13

12
18

16
25

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
13 16
9 7
17 29
11 12
47 93
32 38
19 40
13 16
33 20
22 8
19 44
13 18
1 2
1 1

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314
100 100

6 23

8 7

5 39

7 12

22 117

30 37

17 42

23 13

15 38

21 12

8 53

11 17

0 2

0 1
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
Q0. Do you believe that Howard Dean could be the next President?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 213 106 107 43 57 64 49 112 101 28 40 60 47 36 85 126 32 177
C% 53 53 54 51 57 50 56 56 51 47 50 59 56 55 57 52 44 56
No 127 72 55 26 26 40 35 53 74 22 29 23 27 23 49 75 34 89
C% 32 36 28 31 26 31 40 27 37 37 36 23 32 35 33 31 47 28
Undeci ded 60 22 38 15 17 24 4 35 25 9 11 18 10 6 15 43 7 48
C% 15 11 19 18 17 19 5 18 13 15 14 18 12 9 10 18 10 15
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

Q1. Which Denpcratic candi date's CAMPAI GN has inpressed you the nost?

Tot al

Wesl ey Clark

Howar d Dean

John Edwar ds

Di ck Gephardt

John Kerry

Denni s Kuci ni ch

Joe Li eberman

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

REG ON PARTY

GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
29 17 12 3 5 9 12 17 12
C% 7 9 6 4 5 7 14 9 6
154 79 75 30 39 49 36 75 79
C% 39 40 38 36 39 38 41 38 40
17 12 5 4 3 8 2 10 7
% 4 6 3 5 3 6 2 5 4
15 10 5 4 5 5 1 6 9
C% 4 5 3 5 5 4 1 3 5
53 23 30 11 15 17 10 29 24
C% 13 12 15 13 15 13 11 15 12
3 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 1
C% 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1
19 11 8 4 5 7 3 8 11
C% 5 6 4 5 5 5 3 4 6
100 44 56 26 22 31 21 50 50
C% 25 22 28 31 22 24 24 25 25
10 3 7 2 4 2 2 3 7
C% 3 2 4 2 4 2 2 2 4

BANNER 1

2003/10/19

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

18
31

29
36

101
100

~N

49
49

16
16

17
17

NN

21
25

s

13
20

oo

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

149 244
100 100
17 10

11 4

61 91

41 37

7 10

5 4

5 9

3 4

16 37

11 15

1 2

1 1

8 11

5 5

30 68

20 28

4 6

3 2

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314
100 100
9 18

12 6
24 128
33 41

3 14

4 4

4 10

5 3

16 34
22 11

1 2

1 1

5 12

7 4

8 89

11 28

3 7

4 2
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NEW HANPSH RE (2317)

@2. Wiich Denocratic candi date's CAMPAI GN has i npressed you the |east?

Tot al

Wesl ey O ark

Howard Dean

John Edwards

Di ck Gephar dt

John Kerry

Denni s Kuci ni ch

Joe Li eberman

Car ol

Mosel ey- Braun

Al

Shar pt on

O her

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

REG ON PARTY

GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
22 13 9 3 10 5 4 8 14
C% 6 7 5 4 10 4 5 4 7
23 12 11 5 4 8 6 8 15
C% 6 6 6 6 4 6 7 4 8
11 6 5 1 3 4 3 4 7
C% 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 2 4
16 8 8 1 3 9 3 7 9
C% 4 4 4 1 3 7 3 4 5
34 19 15 4 1 14 15 16 18
C% 9 10 8 5 1 11 17 8 9
17 8 9 3 6 7 1 9 8
C% 4 4 5 4 6 5 1 5 4
41 23 18 9 10 13 9 25 16
C% 10 12 9 11 10 10 10 13 8
12 7 5 2 3 3 4 8 4
C% 3 4 3 2 3 2 5 4 2
44 30 14 10 8 17 9 19 25
C% 11 15 7 12 8 13 10 10 13
4 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 1
C% 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
166 67 99 43 45 47 31 91 75
C% 42 34 50 51 45 37 35 46 38
10 4 6 2 6 0 2 2 8
C% 3 2 3 2 6 0 2 1 4

BANNER 1

2003/10/19

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

12
20

o

26
44

oo

~

©o ~

38
48

N

o

o

15
15

NN

[N N g w

o

N (o)) o

a w

13
20

o o

31
48

N =

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

149 244
100 100
13 8

9 3

10 13

7 5

2 9

1 4

3 13

2 5

15 19

10 8

5 12

3 5

14 25

9 10

3 9

2 4

19 25

13 10

1 3

1 1

57 105

38 43

7 3

5 1

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
73 314
100 100
4 17
5 5
12 11
16 4
0 11
0 4
6 10
8 3
12 22
16 7
5 12
7 4
6 33
8 11
3 9
4 3
7 37
10 12
1 3
1 1
13 143
18 46
4 6
5 2
PAGE 26



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
@3. In your opinion, was it worth going to war in Iraqg?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Femal e North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 123 67 56 31 26 47 19 48 75 22 30 26 26 15 50 71 19 99
C% 31 34 28 37 26 37 22 24 38 37 38 26 31 23 34 29 26 32
No 226 112 114 40 60 66 60 128 98 28 42 57 51 43 83 138 46 172
C% 57 56 57 48 60 52 68 64 49 47 53 56 61 66 56 57 63 55
Undeci ded 49 21 28 13 12 15 9 22 27 9 8 16 7 7 16 33 8 41
C% 12 11 14 15 12 12 10 11 14 15 10 16 8 11 11 14 11 13
Ref used 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
C% 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
Q4. Do you believe that Denpocrats have a better plan for the econonmy than President Bush?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 263 128 135 51 59 82 71 153 110 34 46 79 56 41 94 162 50 203
C% 66 64 68 61 59 64 81 77 55 58 58 78 67 63 63 66 68 65
No 79 45 34 19 20 25 15 24 55 19 18 8 20 12 34 45 12 64
C% 20 23 17 23 20 20 17 12 28 32 23 8 24 18 23 18 16 20
Undeci ded 58 27 31 14 21 21 2 23 35 6 16 14 8 12 21 37 11 47
C% 15 14 16 17 21 16 2 12 18 10 20 14 10 18 14 15 15 15
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
5. Do you believe that Denpcrats have a better plan for Iraq than President Bush?

BANNER 1
REGI ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Mle Femal e North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 191 101 90 38 46 53 54 117 74 24 38 51 38 33 70 114 38 143
C% 48 51 45 45 46 41 61 59 37 41 48 50 45 51 a7 47 52 46
No 99 57 42 21 24 39 15 43 56 15 23 24 20 15 33 66 16 83
C% 25 29 21 25 24 30 17 22 28 25 29 24 24 23 22 27 22 26
Undeci ded 110 42 68 25 30 36 19 40 70 20 19 26 26 17 46 64 19 88
C% 28 21 34 30 30 28 22 20 35 34 24 26 31 26 31 26 26 28
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
Q6. Do you believe the terrorist group Al Qaeda is directly linked to Iraq?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 167 80 87 40 47 50 30 77 90 34 40 33 30 23 57 105 28 130
C% 42 40 44 48 47 39 34 39 45 58 50 33 36 35 38 43 38 41
No 176 92 84 28 38 62 48 95 81 18 34 50 42 30 71 103 37 136
C% 44 46 42 33 38 48 55 48 41 31 43 50 50 46 48 42 51 43
Undeci ded 57 28 29 16 15 16 10 28 29 7 6 18 12 12 21 36 8 48
C% 14 14 15 19 15 13 11 14 15 12 8 18 14 18 14 15 11 15
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

@7. Vhich Denocr at

Tot al

Wesl ey Clark

Howard Dean

John Edwar ds

Di ck Gephardt

John Kerry

Denni s Kucini ch

Joe Lieberman

Car ol

Mosel ey- Braun

Q her

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

nost closely reflects your

stance on a woman's right to choose?

2003/10/19

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Femal e North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent

400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
25 16 9 3 5 8 9 14 11 2

C% 6 8 5 4 5 6 10 7 6 3
69 25 44 17 19 20 13 39 30 13

C% 17 13 22 20 19 16 15 20 15 22
6 4 2 1 0 2 3 5 1 1

C% 2 2 1 1 0 2 3 3 1 2
17 13 4 4 6 5 2 8 9 3

C% 4 7 2 5 6 4 2 4 5 5
59 29 30 6 13 17 23 37 22 3

C% 15 15 15 7 13 13 26 19 11 5
4 4 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 2

C% 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 3
20 11 9 4 5 9 2 8 12 0

C% 5 6 5 5 5 7 2 4 6 0
8 1 7 1 4 0 3 2 6 4

C% 2 1 4 1 4 0 3 1 3 7
5 2 3 3 2 0 0 3 2 0

C% 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 2 1 0
184 94 90 43 44 65 32 81 103 31

C% 46 47 45 51 44 51 36 41 52 53
3 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 0

C% 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0

13
16

e

42
53

21
21

NN

33
39

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

149 244
100 100

9 14

6 6

27 40

18 16

5 1

3 0

7 9

5 4

21 38

14 16

1 3

1 1

10 10

7 4

3 5

2 2

4 1

3 0

61 121

41 50

1 2

1 1

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314
100 100
6 17

8 5

14 53
19 17

1 5

1 2

2 14

3 4

18 39
25 12

0 4

0 1

6 14

8 4

2 6

3 2

0 5

0 2

23 155
32 49

1 2

1 1
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
Q@8. Woul d you consider yourself pro-choice or pro-life?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I'N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Pr o- choi ce 293 135 158 54 77 94 68 150 143 42 57 73 59 51 108 178 49 231
C% 73 68 79 64 77 73 77 75 72 71 71 72 70 78 72 73 67 74
Pro-life 66 41 25 19 15 17 15 30 36 14 16 18 12 6 22 44 15 51
C% 17 21 13 23 15 13 17 15 18 24 20 18 14 9 15 18 21 16
Undeci ded 37 24 13 9 6 17 5 17 20 3 7 10 12 5 18 19 9 28
% 9 12 7 11 6 13 6 9 10 5 9 10 14 8 12 8 12 9
Ref used 4 0 4 2 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 4
C% 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 0 1
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
Q9. Wi ch Denocr at

Tot al

Wesl ey Clark

Howard Dean

John Edwar ds

Di ck Gephar dt

John Kerry

Denni s Kuci ni ch

Joe Li eberman

Car ol

Mosel ey- Braun

Al

Shar pt on

O her

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

mostly closely reflects your stance on equal enploynment
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
16 12 4 2 7 4 3 10 6
C% 4 6 2 2 7 3 3 5 3
32 16 16 13 6 4 9 18 14
C% 8 8 8 15 6 3 10 9 7
11 5 6 2 4 3 2 3 8
C% 3 3 3 2 4 2 2 2 4
20 14 6 5 4 6 5 12 8
C% 5 7 3 6 4 5 6 6 4
45 20 25 6 9 14 16 28 17
C% 11 10 13 7 9 11 18 14 9
3 1 2 0 1 1 1 3 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0
23 16 7 1 6 13 3 11 12
C% 6 8 4 1 6 10 3 6 6
4 0 4 0 1 2 1 3 1
C% 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 2 1
2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
C% 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
239 112 127 53 62 77 47 108 131
C% 60 56 64 63 62 60 53 54 66
4 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 2
C% 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1

BANNER 1

and payment opportunities for wonen?

2003/ 10/ 19

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

w N

oo

o

46
78

o o

10
13

o

51
64

101
100

10
10

14
14

N

60
59

(53]

w

o u

52
62

e

VETERAN

I N HOUSEHOLD

65+ Yes No
65 149 244
100 100 100
0 8 4
0 5 2
8 10 20
12 7 8
0 6 5
0 4 2
10 12 7
15 8 3
12 15 30
18 10 12
0 0 3
0 0 1
7 8 15
11 5 6
1 0 4
2 0 2
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
26 88 151
40 59 62
1 2 2
2 1 1

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314
100 100
6 6

8 2

4 26

5 8

2 9

3 3

5 14

7 4

14 29
19 9

1 2

1 1

8 15

11 5

0 4

0 1

2 0

3 0

0 1

0 0

31 204
42 65

0 4

0 1
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/10/ 19
@30. In your opinion, who has the best health care plan for Anerica?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON
GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No

Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Wesl ey Clark 20 12 8 2 4 9 5 8 12 2 9 2 3 0 6 10 7 9
C% 5 6 4 2 4 7 6 4 6 3 11 2 4 0 4 4 10 3

Howar d Dean 60 27 33 18 8 20 14 35 25 7 13 22 11 7 21 39 10 50
C% 15 14 17 21 8 16 16 18 13 12 16 22 13 11 14 16 14 16

John Edwar ds 15 11 4 4 0 9 2 8 7 8 3 0 1 1 5 10 0 15
C% 4 6 2 5 0 7 2 4 4 14 4 0 1 2 3 4 0 5

Di ck Gephardt 21 15 6 4 2 6 9 11 10 1 1 4 6 8 12 8 8 12
C% 5 8 3 5 2 5 10 6 5 2 1 4 7 12 8 3 11 4

John Kerry 30 17 13 7 10 4 9 16 14 3 6 10 5 6 11 19 9 20
C% 8 9 7 8 10 3 10 8 7 5 8 10 6 9 7 8 12 6

Denni s Kuci ni ch 12 6 6 3 4 1 4 11 1 4 0 4 3 1 2 10 3 9
C% 3 3 3 4 4 1 5 6 1 7 0 4 4 2 1 4 4 3

Joe Lieberman 8 7 1 0 0 6 2 6 2 0 4 0 0 4 0 8 2 6
C% 2 4 1 0 0 5 2 3 1 0 5 0 0 6 0 3 3 2

Hillary Clinton 25 8 17 7 7 6 5 11 14 0 1 9 7 8 12 13 4 21
C% 6 4 9 8 7 5 6 6 7 0 1 9 8 12 8 5 5 7

George Bush 15 11 4 3 2 8 2 3 12 1 3 2 5 2 8 7 2 11
C% 4 6 2 4 2 6 2 2 6 2 4 2 6 3 5 3 3 4

Ot her 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Undeci ded 188 84 104 36 60 57 35 91 97 33 37 48 41 27 70 116 27 156
C% 47 42 52 43 60 45 40 46 49 56 46 48 49 42 47 48 37 50

Ref used 5 2 3 0 3 1 1 0 5 0 2 0 2 1 1 4 0 5
C% 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 0 3 0 3 0 2 2 1 2 0 2
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
QOA. Why?

BASE: Respondents who feel

Tot al
Require children to be
i nsured

Require others to be
insured

Medi care shored up

Cut waste in system
Experience in VT

O her

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

one candi date has the best

health care plan

REGI ON PARTY

GENDER Hills- In-
------------- West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham crat - ent
206 114 92 48 37 69 52 109 97
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
44 26 18 11 6 13 14 30 14
C% 21 23 20 23 16 19 27 28 14
46 29 17 11 10 14 11 21 25
C% 22 25 18 23 27 20 21 19 26
12 6 6 4 4 3 1 6 6
C% 6 5 7 8 11 4 2 6 6
8 8 0 1 2 5 0 4 4
C% 4 7 0 2 5 7 0 4 4
22 10 12 8 5 5 4 13 9
C% 11 9 13 17 14 7 8 12 9
25 10 15 4 4 9 8 13 12
C% 12 9 16 8 11 13 15 12 12
50 28 22 10 10 17 13 22 28
C% 24 25 24 21 27 25 25 20 29
12 9 3 1 2 7 2 7 5
C% 6 8 3 2 5 10 4 6 5

BANNER 1

2003/10/19

18-34 35-44 45-54

40
100

12
30

,oaN

0 w

13
35

N

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

77 124
100 100

9 30

12 24

16 30

21 24

6 6

8 5

6 2

8 2

7 15

9 12

11 14

14 11

26 24

34 19

4 8

5 6

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

45 153
100 100
11 28
24 18

7 39

16 25

4 8

9 5

4 4

9 3

2 20

4 13

3 22

7 14

18 29
40 19

4 8

9 5
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
1.

Tot al

Econony

Health Care

Educat i on

Crinme

Envi r onment

Unenpl oynment

War On Terrorism
Soci al Security
Gt her

Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

O the follow ng national

i ssues, which is nost inmportant to you?
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
152 86 66 22 35 56 39 80 72
C% 38 43 33 26 35 44 44 40 36
79 34 45 24 17 25 13 44 35
C% 20 17 23 29 17 20 15 22 18
58 26 32 11 19 19 9 18 40
C% 15 13 16 13 19 15 10 9 20
3 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
C% 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
23 8 15 9 10 2 2 15 8
C% 6 4 8 11 10 2 2 8 4
18 8 10 3 7 6 2 7 11
C% 5 4 5 4 7 5 2 4 6
28 14 14 5 6 8 9 14 14
C% 7 7 7 6 6 6 10 7 7
18 13 5 5 1 7 5 7 11
C% 5 7 3 6 1 5 6 4 6
3 0 3 0 1 0 2 3 0
C% 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 2 0
18 9 9 4 4 4 6 11 7
C% 5 5 5 5 4 3 7 6 4

BANNER 1

2003/ 10/ 19

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

59
100

19
32

o a1

20
34

o o N =

=

80
100

43
54

13
16

10
13

SRS

o o

101
100

34
34

25
25

16
16

10
10

NN

PP

84
100

27
32

14
17

oW

10
12

NN

(62}

22
34

22
34

B

o o

oo © Ul

N

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

149 244
100 100
53 94

36 39

36 43

24 18

20 38

13 16

0 3

0 1

5 18

3 7

6 12

4 5

12 16

8 7

8 10

5 4

0 3

0 1

9 7

6 3

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314
100 100
21 126
29 40
13 63
18 20
21 37
29 12

0 1

0 0

2 21

3 7

5 13

7 4

4 24

5 8

2 16

3 5

3 0

4 0

2 13

3 4
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

@2. Which of those issues would be your
BASE: Respondents who had a nost

Tot al

Econony

Health Care

Educati on

Crinme

Envi ronnent

Unenpl oynent

War On Terrorism
Soci al Security
O her

Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

second nost inportant?
i nportant issue
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- In-
------------- West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham crat - ent
382 191 191 80 96 124 82 189 193
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
89 a7 42 21 20 31 17 46 43
C% 23 25 22 26 21 25 21 24 22
114 53 61 26 33 33 22 51 63
C% 30 28 32 33 34 27 27 27 33
59 25 34 8 19 19 13 40 19
C% 15 13 18 10 20 15 16 21 10
12 7 5 2 3 6 1 2 10
C% 3 4 3 3 3 5 1 1 5
9 4 5 2 3 1 3 5 4
C% 2 2 3 3 3 1 4 3 2
27 14 13 8 5 9 5 16 11
C% 7 7 7 10 5 7 6 8 6
35 22 13 5 2 16 12 11 24
C% 9 12 7 6 2 13 15 6 12
28 15 13 6 9 6 7 11 17
C% 7 8 7 8 9 5 9 6 9
3 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0
6 2 4 2 1 3 0 4 2
C% 2 1 2 3 1 2 0 2 1

BANNER 1

2003/10/19

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

58
100

10
17

17

oo

©o o

76
100

12
16

25

29
38

e

96
100

28
29

19
20

10
10

12
13

15
16

80
100

18
23

36

(G

A~ w

N

21
33

13
21

11

o

I

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

140 237
100 100
44 45

31 19

45 67

32 28

8 48

6 20

7 5

5 2

3 6

2 3

6 21

4 9

11 24

8 10

14 14

10 6

0 3

0 1

2 4

1 2

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

71 301
100 100
15 73
21 24
22 88
31 29
11 45
15 15

2 10

3 3

1 8

1 3

7 20

10 7
10 25
14 8

3 23

4 8

0 3

0 1

0 6

0 2
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)
@B3. Overall, do you

Tot al

Li ber al

Moder at e

Conservative

Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

2003/10/19

consider yourself to be liberal, noderate, or conservative?
BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Female North tral i ngham cr at - ent
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
133 66 67 22 35 45 31 88 45 15
C% 33 33 34 26 35 35 35 44 23 25
196 106 90 48 42 66 40 79 117 30
C% 49 53 45 57 42 52 45 40 59 51
54 26 28 10 14 16 14 19 35 14
C% 14 13 14 12 14 13 16 10 18 24
17 2 15 4 9 1 3 14 3 0
C% 4 1 8 5 9 1 3 7 2 0

80 101
100 100
25 44
31 44
46 47
58 47
6 5
8 5
3 5
4 5

84
100

27
32

46
55

11
13

o

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

19
29

23
35

16
25

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
46 84
31 34
79 115
53 47
22 32
15 13
2 13
1 5

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
73 314
100 100
24 106
33 34
43 149
59 47
5 48
7 15
1 11
1 4
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
QB4 Who do you expect the next President to be?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON
GENDER Hills- In- AGE I N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend ------------mmoo oo oo oo
Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No

Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Geor ge Bush 99 66 33 22 18 35 24 40 59 17 25 23 25 9 44 55 17 82
C% 25 33 17 26 18 27 27 20 30 29 31 23 30 14 30 23 23 26

Wesl ey Clark 16 12 4 2 2 7 5 8 8 3 4 3 3 3 4 12 8 8
C% 4 6 2 2 2 5 6 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 5 11 3

Howar d Dean 65 29 36 12 19 18 16 36 29 11 11 18 12 13 26 39 12 53
C% 16 15 18 14 19 14 18 18 15 19 14 18 14 20 17 16 16 17

John Edwar ds 6 4 2 2 1 3 0 3 3 2 0 2 1 1 3 3 2 4
C% 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 3 0 2 1 2 2 1 3 1

Di ck Gephar dt 9 4 5 1 4 4 0 3 6 1 2 0 2 4 6 3 2 7
C% 2 2 3 1 4 3 0 2 3 2 3 0 2 6 4 1 3 2

John Kerry 33 19 14 3 8 13 9 16 17 3 8 11 5 6 18 15 11 22
C% 8 10 7 4 8 10 10 8 9 5 10 11 6 9 12 6 15 7

Joe Lieberman 5 4 1 0 1 4 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 4 0 5
C% 1 2 1 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 5 1 2 0 2

O her 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 3
C% 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1

Undeci ded 158 57 101 42 43 42 31 86 72 22 27 44 31 24 45 107 21 125
C% 40 29 51 50 43 33 35 43 36 37 34 44 37 37 30 44 29 40

Ref used 6 2 4 0 4 0 2 4 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 0 5
C% 2 1 2 0 4 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 2
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

@Q@35. What is your age category?

Tot al

18 - 24
25 - 34
35 - 44
45 - 54
55 - 64

65 + years

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

Tot al

400

C% 100
16

C% 4
43

C% 11
80

C% 20
101

C% 25
84

C% 21
65

C% 16
11

C% 3

200
100

~

24

38

19

54
27

41

31
16

West /

Femal e North

200
100

9
5

19
10

42
21

a7
24

43
22

34
17

6
3

84
100

2
2

14
17

13
15

19
23

21

13
15

NN

REG ON
Hills-
Cen- boro-
tral ugh
100 128
100 100
3 7
3 5
9 12
9 9
21 31
21 24
27 29
27 23
21 26
21 20
19 19
19 15
0 4
0 3

PARTY
I n-
Rock- Deno- depend
i ngham cr at - ent
88 200 200
100 100 100
4 4 12
5 2 6
8 18 25
9 9 13
15 46 34
17 23 17
26 52 49
30 26 25
16 34 50
18 17 25
14 38 27
16 19 14
5 8 3
6 4 2

BANNER

2003/ 10/ 19

18-34

59
100

16
27

80
100

o o

101
100

o

101
100

oo

o

84
100

oo

o oo

o o

65
100

oo

VETERAN
I'N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

149 244
100 100

5 11
3 5
9 34
6 14
17 63
11 26
35 66
23 27
42 42
28 17
41 24
28 10
0 4
0 2

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314
100 100

1 14

1 4

4 39

5 12

13 67

18 21

30 71

41 23

18 66

25 21

7 55

10 18

0 2

0 1
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317)

QB6. What is your Religious background?

Tot al

Cat holic

Pr ot est ant

Jewi sh

Muslim

Eastern Orthodox

O her

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

REG ON PARTY

GENDER Hills- I n-
————————————— West/  Cen- boro- Rock- Deno- depend

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent
400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
162 78 84 30 34 59 39 88 74
C% 41 39 42 36 34 46 44 44 37
122 59 63 25 43 28 26 61 61
C% 31 30 32 30 43 22 30 31 31
9 3 6 0 1 3 5 5 4
C% 2 2 3 0 1 2 6 3 2
2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
C% 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
2 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
C% 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
16 8 8 3 3 5 5 8 8
C% 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 4
58 29 29 17 15 16 10 25 33
C% 15 15 15 20 15 13 11 13 17

BANNER

2003/ 10/ 19

18-34

59
100

21
36

11
19

14

80
100

41
51

18
23

[<2]

12
15

101
100

42
42

35
35

84
100

31
37

34
40

27
42

24
37

N

o o

w N =

o

VETERAN
I N HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
149 244
100 100
62 100
42 41
57 65
38 27
0 9
0 4
0 2
0 1
1 1
1 0
9 7
6 3
17 34
11 14

UNI ON
HOUSEHOLD
Yes No

73 314
100 100
37 123

51 39

22 99

30 32

4 5

5 2

0 2

0 1

0 2

0 1

2 14

3 4

3 45

4 14

PAGE 41



NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
@37. Does your househol d have uni on menbers?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I' N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend ----------omoo oo oo oo

Total Male Female North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 73 36 37 9 16 25 23 42 31 5 13 30 18 7 33 40 73 0
C% 18 18 19 11 16 20 26 21 16 8 16 30 21 11 22 16 100 0
No 314 159 155 71 84 99 60 149 165 53 67 71 66 55 114 200 0 314
C% 79 80 78 85 84 77 68 75 83 90 84 70 79 85 77 82 0 100
Ref used 13 5 8 4 0 4 5 9 4 1 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 0
C% 3 3 4 5 0 3 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 0
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NEW HAMPSHI RE (2317) 2003/ 10/ 19
@B8. Are there any nmenbers of your household who are veterans of the US Armed Forces?

BANNER 1
REG ON PARTY
---------------------------------------- VETERAN UNI ON

GENDER Hills- In- AGE I'N HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD
————————————— West/ Cen- boro- Rock- Demp- depend -----------moo oo oo oo

Total Male Femal e North tral ugh i ngham cr at - ent 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes No Yes No
Tot al 400 200 200 84 100 128 88 200 200 59 80 101 84 65 149 244 73 314
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 149 83 66 28 38 54 29 65 84 14 17 35 42 41 149 0 33 114
C% 37 42 33 33 38 42 33 33 42 24 21 35 50 63 100 0 45 36
No 244 115 129 56 62 72 54 130 114 45 63 66 42 24 0 244 40 200
C% 61 58 65 67 62 56 61 65 57 76 79 65 50 37 0 100 55 64
Ref used 7 2 5 0 0 2 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 1 3 0 0 2 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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